## Appeal No. 2009AP2457 STATE OF WISCONSIN

## IN COURT OF APPEALS DISTRICT III

CARISSA A. ERDMANN, BY HER GUARDIAN AD LITEM, THERESA B. LAUGHLIN,

PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT,

V.

PROGRESSIVE NORTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY,

DEFENDANT-THIRD-PARTY PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT,

BADGER CARE/MEDICAID MANAGED CARE PROGRAM, C/O SECURITY HEALTH PLAN OF WISCONSIN, INC.,

**FILED** 

February 18, 2011

A. John Voelker Acting Clerk of Court of Appeals

DEFENDANT,

v.

ALLSTATE PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY,

THIRD-PARTY DEFENDANT-RESPONDENT.

## **ERRATA SHEET**

A. John Voelker Acting Clerk of Court of Appeals P.O. Box 1688 Madison, WI 53701-1688

Court of Appeals District I 633 W. Wisconsin Ave., Suite 1400 Milwaukee, WI 53203-1918 Peg Carlson, Jennifer Krapf Court of Appeals Ten East Doty Street, Suite 700 Madison, WI 53703

Court of Appeals District II 2727 N. Grandview Blvd. Waukesha, WI 53188-1672 Court of Appeals District IV Ten East Doty Street, Suite 700 Madison, WI 53703

Hon. Patrick F. O'Melia Circuit Court Judge 1 Courthouse Square Rhinelander, WI 54501

Brenda Behrle Clerk of Circuit Court Oneida County Courthouse 1 Courthouse Square, PO Box 400 Rhinelander, WI 54501

Aaron J. Graf Smith Amundsen LLC 4811 S. 76th. St., Ste. 306 Milwaukee, WI 53220-4351

Lisa Suzanne Hibbard Boero Marshfield Clinic 1000 N. Oak Ave. Marshfield, WI 54449-5702

Gregory L. Knapp Smith & Amundsen, LLC 4811 S. 76th St., #306 Milwaukee, WI 53220 Rhonda L. Lanford Habush, Habush & Rottier, S.C. 150 E. Gilman St. #2000 Madison, WI 53703

Theresa B. Laughlin Habush, Habush & Rottier, S.C 3100 Eagle Avenue P.O. Box 1987 Wausau, WI 54402-1987

Daniel R. Peters Pietz, VanderWaal, Stacker & Rottier SC P.O. Box 1343 Wausau, WI 54402-1343

Michael R. Vescio Smith Amundsen LLC 4811 S. 76th St. #306 Milwaukee, WI 53220-4351

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that corrections were made to paragraph 12 in the above-captioned opinion which was released on February 8, 2011. A corrected electronic version in its entirety is available on the court's website at www.wicourts.gov.